GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION No. 2920
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3 AUGUST 2018 (FRIDAY)/SHRAVANA 12, 1940 (SAKA)

Aadhaar Seeding
72920. SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is likely to extend the last date of 31st March, 2018 for seeding the Aadhaar with bank accounts;

(b) if so, the last date prescribed by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the total number of such account holders who have linked their bank accounts with the Aadhaar, State/UT, bankwise?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) & (b) As informed by Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, the Government has notified on 31.03.2018 that Central Government extended the date of submission of Aadhaar Number, and Permanent Account Number or Form 60 by the clients to the reporting entity till a date to be notified, subsequent to pronouncement of final judgement in WP.(C) 494/2012 etc. by Hon’ble Supreme Court.

(c) State/Union Territory-wise and bankwise number of Current and Savings account holders who have linked their bank accounts with the Aadhaar is at Annexure-I & Annexure-II.
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Annexure-I as referred to in part (c) of reply to the Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question
No. 2920 for 3.8.2018 regarding “Aadhaar Seeding”

State/Union Territory wise number of Current Account Savings Accounts
(CASA) seeding with Aadhaar as on 20.7.2018 (figure in lakhs )

Sr. Gate Nt Number of Aadhaar seeded Current
No. Account Savings Account (CASA)

1 | Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3.07
2 | Andhra Pradesh 472.31
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 571
4 | Bihar 617.1
5 | Chandigarh 16.71
6 | Chhattisgarh 205.51
7 | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 4.55
8 | Daman & Diu 2.96
9 | Delhi 217.5
10 | Goa 21.14
11 | Gujarat 453.12
12 | Haryana 254.91
13 | Himachal Pradesh 66.27
14 | Jharkhand 251.6
15 | Karnataka 588.93
16 | Kerala 316.08
17 | Lakshadweep 0.57
18 | Madhya Pradesh 518.39
19 | Maharashtra 866.85
20 | Manipur 13.48
21 | Mizoram 7l
22 | Nagaland 6.4
23 | Odisha 296.36
24 | Puducherry 14.55
25 | Punjab 275.38
26 | Rajasthan 494 .36
27 | Sikkim 5.81
28 | Tamil nadu 664.32
29 | Telangana 341.75
30 | Tripura 35.14
31 | Uttar Pradesh 1656.18
32 | Uttarakhand 90.9
33 | West Bengal 727.43

Total 9512.45

Source: Banks


Annexure-II to as referred to in part (c) of reply to the Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 2920 for 3.8.2018

regarding “Aadhaar Seeding”

Bankwise number of Current Account Savings Account (CASA) seeded with Aadhaar as on 20.7.2018 (figure in

Sr. Bk Nanse lnkhl:imher of Aadhaar seeded Current Account Savings No. Account (CASA)

1 Airtel Payment Bank 143.88
2 Allahabad Bank 294.75
3 Andhra Bank 167.47
4 Axis Bank Ltd 141.44
' Bandhan Bank 79.7
6 Bank of Baroda 598.11
7 Bank of India 597.55
8 Bank of Maharashtra 171.36
9 Canara Bank 4174
10 Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd 5.4
11 Central Bank of India 408.03
12 City Union Bank Ltd 15.08
13 Corporation Bank 126.09
14 DCB Bank Limited 372
15 Dena Bank 127.55
16 Dhanalakshmi Bank Ltd 4
17 Federal Bank Ltd 46.6
18 HDFC Bank Ltd 181.23
19 ICICI Bank Ltd 188.05
20 IDBI Bank Ltd. 83.56
21 IDFC Bank Ltd. 21.37
22 India Post Payment Bank 0.09
23 Indian Bank 224.55
24 Indian Overseas Bank 187.03
25 IndusInd Bank Ltd 23.64
26 Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd 2.1
27 Karnataka Bank Ltd 44.89
28 Karur Vysya Bank 39.07
29 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 77.52
30 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd 9.41
31 Nainital Bank Ltd 3.1
32 Oriental Bank of Commerce 101.9
33 Paytm Payment Bank 416.22
34 Punjab & Sind Bank 44.47
35 Punjab National Bank 610.44
36 RBL Bank Ltd 17.81
37 South Indian Bank Ltd 2292
38 State Bank of India 2764.23
39 Syndicate Bank 279.8
40 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd 14.78
41 UCO Bank 193.09
42 Union Bank of India 314.23
43 United Bank of India 195.73
44 Vijaya Bank 85.74
45 Yes Bank Ltd 17.31
Total 9512.45

Source: Banks

